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Dear Le Vo, N4y

We regret tc inform you that the individuals named above are not eligible for interview by
officers of the Orderly Departure Program (ODP) at this time. Although theirnames have appeared "
on a Vietnamese interview list, ODP will only propose the interview of cases which include apphcants

-who

are the beneficiaries of current immigrant visa petitions;

spent 3 or more years in re-education as a result of their association with US
policies and programs in Vietnam;

are the widows/children of deceased re-education internees in cases where the
internee died as a resuit of internment;

- were in re-education for one or more years, and were employed by JS firms or
organizations for one or more years, of trained in the US under US government
auspices; _

were employed by US firms or organizations for five or more years, ,

are Amerasian;,
are the beneficiaries of non-currentimmigrant visa petitions or visas 93 petitions

filed by a spouse in the US, and were cla:med when their spouse departed for
the US; ‘

are parents of unaccompanied minor (under age 18) children in the US, who
were claimed when their children departed for the US.

it should be stressed that ODP will no longer propcse an individual for interview simpiy becausef
the individual has beenissued an ODP Letter of Introduction; the individual must also be eligible underv ’
one of the criteria described above. ]

According to our records, the persons named above do not meet any of thes . .ileria, and aré ;
therefore not eligible for an interview. Should additionalinformation bueome availabic. rterview of their
case will be re-considered. We regret that we cannot give you more encouraging ngvrs at thls tlme
we will advise you if further action becomes possible. ‘

The US Orderly Departuse Program
Bangkok, Thailarz
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HOI GIA-DPINH TU NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635
Telephone: (703) 560-0058 * Fax: (703) 204-0394

August 14, 1992

The Honorable Kenneth Quinn

Deputy Assistant Secretary

Bureau of East Asian and Pacific Affairs
Department of State

Washington, D.C. 20520

Dear Mr. Quinn:

On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political
Prisoners Association we would like to bring to your
attention two specific cases involving:

Le Van Khoa, IV 316627, HO-16-387
Nguyen Viet Trvong Son, IV 316635, HO-16-352

As you will recall, we had a meeting with you during the
fall of 1991 (November 13, 1991) at which time we brought
to your attention our issues and concerns. Specifically,
we had been advised of the existence of a group of former
Vietnamese political prisoners who were arrested prior to
1975 as the result of their participation in battles in
Laos and Cambodia side by side with the United States
Army. In addition to the two above-referenced cases you
may recall a particular case we brought to your attention
when we met. Specifically, this case involved Nguyen Van
Thanh, IV #252961, who was detained May 30, 1971 through
February 1976.

In spite of having been issued exit visas, these
prisoners have been denied entry to the Untied States as
the ODP does not take into account years of imprisonment
prior to 1975. 1In our view, this group should have the
same considerations as other political prisoners since
they all fought for the same causes...which are freedom
and democracy in South Vietnam.



The Honorable Kenneth Quinn
Deputy Assistant Secretary
August 14, 1992

Page Two

I have attached, for your review documentation regarding
the issues and concerns around the three cases that I am
presenting to you.

To date, these cases have not been satisfactorily
resolved and we continue to patiently await resolution.
Your kind intervention and assistance in this particular
matter would be greatly appreciated. If you feel it is
necessary that we meet again to discuss this issue in
more detail, please feel free to contact me at your
convenience.

Sincerely,

(Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho
President

KMT/1rc~-d
Attachkments
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